FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

A.P.N.:

004-151-24

File No:

152-2143311 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.:

\$89.70

First American Title

2004 JUL 9 PM 3 25

FEERIS STO DEP LESLIE BOUCHER

When Recorded, Mail Tax Statements To: Lane J. Leavitt and Heidi L. Leavitt P.O. Box 683 Alamo, NV 89001

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

George Stephen Maisch, an unmarried man

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Lane J. Leavitt and Heidi L. Leavitt, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the North Half (N1/2) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) in Section 5, Township 7 South, Range 61 East, M.D.B. and M., Lincoln County, Nevada described as follows:

Parcel 16-1, as shown upon Parcel Map for Darrell and Vee Wilson recorded December 21, 1987 in Plat Book A, Page 279 as file 88150, Lincoln County, Nevada.

Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 07/08/2004

M	in/r					$\langle \rangle$
George Step			_			\ \
STATE OF	NEVADA) : ss.				\ \
COUNTY OF	CLARK)				\
This instrumen	nt was acknowl h en Maisch .	edged before me on	Ju	ly 8	3, 2004	by
D1.	enne	8cm			DIANNE ES	n of Newson
(1)	Notary Put	olic		D 3777	No. 32-78 Ny spat aza-0a	602-1 🦠
(INIX COMMISSIO	in expires;/_	C -31-06)				

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated **July 08, 2004** under Escrow No. **152-2143311**.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

. Assessor	Parcel Number(s)				1
a) 004-151-2	.4				
					\
d)					\
. Type of P	roperty	· · · · · ·			\
a) x v	ecant Land b) Sing	ıle Fam. Res	FOR RE	CORDERS OPTI	ONAL USE ONLY
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Piex	Document/	instrument.#	123613
		nm'l/find'i		and the second second	age: 213
	, H				
	·	ilie Home	F	cording.	49.2004
i) [O	ther		Notes:		
3. Total Valu	e/Sales Price of Property:		\$23,000.0	0	
	ieu of Foreciosure Only (value o	of property)	5		
		ii property/ (7		\
Transfer 1			\$23,000.0	<u> </u>	\
Real Prop	erty Transfer Tax Due	((\$89.70		
. If Exempl	lion Claimed:		N	/	/
	sfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090	0, Section:	1		/
b. Expla	in reason for exemption:	1	. \	.///	7
			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
5. Partial In	terest: Percentage being transfe	erred:	%		
					I NDO 075 448
that the infor	ned declares and acknowledges mation provided is correct to	the best of their in	formation an	d belief, and ca	n be supported by
documentatio	n if called upon to substantiate	the information provide	ded herein. I	Furthermore, the	disallowance of any
interest at 1%	n if called upon to substantiate option, or other determination of per month. Pursuant to NRS	5.030, the Buyer an	d Seller shall	be jointly and se	verally liable for any
additional am	dunt owed.	/	/	/	
Signature:	wy w	,	Capacity: 4	SELLER	_
aignature.			Dapacity.		
Signature:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ 		Capacity:		
<u>58</u>	LLER (GRANTOR) INFORMAT	<u>ION</u>	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) IN	FORMATION
	(REQUIRED)		/ /	(REQUIRE	•
Print Name:	George Stephen Maisch		Print Name:	Lane J. Leavitt	and Heidi L. Leavitt
Address:	6009 Yorkshire Drive		Address:	P.O. Box 683	
City:	Las Vegas		City:	Alamo	······································
State:	NV Zip: 1	89156	State:	NV	Zip: 89001
COMPANY/P	ERSON REQUESTING RECOR	RDING (required If ne	ot seller or b	uyer}	
Print Name:	First American Title Company	of Nevada F	ile Number:	152-2143311 MJ	/SKW
Address 7	88 Aultman Street, P.O. Box 151	1048			
City: Ely		s	tate: <u>NV</u>	Zi	p: <u>893:15</u>
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD	THIS FORM MAY BE	RECORDE	VMICROFILMED)

Generatured by Circl American Title Incorpora Rev10/2